Feb-17
FEATURES High Pulse Currents - High voltage
APPLICATIONS
Power Semiconductor Circuits – SCR Commutation –
Ballasts Controls – Switching Power Supplies
Operating Temperature Range -55°C to +105°C
Capacitance Tolerance
+10% at 1 kHz, 25°C

Not for across the line applications
PPR High Voltage Pulse Radial
Lead Snubber
Capacitance
(µF) WVDC IC PART NUMBER dv/dt
(v/µ sec.) Dims LxHxT (mm) S (MM) d (MM)
0.0022 2000 222PPR202KE 7000 18x11x5 15 0.8
0.0033 1600 332PPR162KE 6000 18x11x5 15 0.8
0.0033 2000 332PPR202KE 7000 18x12x6 15 0.8
0.0047 1600 472PPR162KE 6000 18x11x5 15 0.8
0.0047 2000 472PPR202KE 7000 18x13.5x7.5 15 0.8
0.0068 1500 682PPR102KE 6000 18x11x5 15 0.8
0.0068 2000 682PPR202KE 7000 18x13.5x7.5 15 0.8
0.01 1000 103PPR102KE 3300 18x11x5 15 0.8
0.01 1600 103PPR162KE 6000 18x12x6 15 0.8
0.01 2000 103PPR202KE 7000 18x16x10 15 0.8
0.01 2000 103PPR202KG 3500 26.5x15x6 22.5 0.8
0.015 1000 153PPR102KE 3300 18x12x6 15 0.8
0.015 1600 153PPR162KE 6000 18x13.5x7.5 15 0.8
0.015 2000 153PPR202KG 3500 26.5x16x7 22.5 0.8
0.022 630 223PPR630KE 2500 18x11x5 15 0.8
0.022 1000 223PPR102KE 3300 18x13.5x7.5 15 0.8
0.022 1600 223PPR162KE 6000 18x14.5x8.5 15 0.8
0.022 1600 223PPR162KG 3000 26.5x15x6 22.5 0.8
0.022 2000 223PPR202KG 3500 26.5x17x8.5 22.5 0.8
0.022 2000 223PPR202KH 2300 32x17x9 27.5 0.8
0.033 630 333PPR630KE 2500 18x12x6 15 0.8
0.033 1000 333PPR102KE 3300 18x14.5x8.5 15 0.8
0.033 1000 333PPR102KG 2100 26.5x15x6 22.5 0.8
0.033 1600 333PPR162KG 3000 26.5x16x7 22.5 0.8
0.033 2000 333PPR202KG 3500 26.5x18.5x10 22.5 0.8
0.033 2000 333PPR202KH 2300 32x17x9 27.5 0.8
0.047 630 473PPR630KE 2500 18x13.5x7.5 15 0.8
0.047 1000 473PPR102KG 2100 26.5x16x7 22.5 0.8
0.047 1600 473PPR162KG 3000 26.5x18.5x10 22.5 0.8
0.047 1600 473PPR162KH 2000 32x17x9 27.5 0.8
0.047 2000 473PPR202KG 3500 26.5x22x13 22.5 0.8
0.047 2000 473PPR202KH 2300 32x20x11 27.5 0.8
0.068 630 683PPR630KE 2500 18x14.5x8.5 15 0.8
0.068 630 683PPR630KG 1500 26.5x15x6 22.5 0.8
0.068 1000 683PPR102KG 2100 26.5x17x8.5 22.5 0.8
0.068 1600 683PPR162KG 3000 26.5x20x11 22.5 0.8
0.068 1600 683PPR162KH 2000 32x17x9 27.5 0.8
0.068 2000 683PPR202KH 2300 32x22x13 27.5 0.8
0.1 630 104PPR630KE 2500 18x16x10 15 0.8
0.1 630 104PPR630KG 1500 26.5x15x6 22.5 0.8
0.1 1000 104PPR102KH 1000 32x17x9 27.5 0.8
0.1 1000 104PPR102KG 2100 26.5x18.5x10 22.5 0.8
0.1 1600 104PPR162KG 3000 26.5x22x13 22.5 0.8
Capacitance
(µF) WVDC IC PART NUMBER dv/dt
(v/µ sec.) Dims LxHxT (mm) S (MM) d (MM)
0.1 1600 104PPR162KH 2000 32x20x11 27.5 0.8
0.1 2000 104PPR202KH 2300 32x28x14 27.5 0.8
0.15 630 154PPR630KG 1500 26.5x17x8.5 22.5 0.8
0.15 630 154PPR630KH 900 32x17x9 27.5 0.8
0.15 1000 154PPR102KG 2100 26.5x22x13 22.5 0.8
0.15 1000 154PPR102KH 1000 32x20x11 27.5 0.8
0.15 1600 154PPR162KH 2000 32x24.5x15 27.5 0.8
0.15 2000 154PPR202KH 2300 32x33x18 27.5 0.8
0.15 2000 154PPR202KJ 1500 42.5x28x17 37.5 1
0.22 630 224PPR630KG 1500 26.5x18.5x10 22.5 0.8
0.22 630 224PPR630KH 900 32x17x9 27.5 0.8
0.22 1000 224PPR102KH 1000 32x22x13 27.5 0.8
0.22 1600 224PPR162KH 2000 32x33x18 27.5 0.8
0.22 2000 224PPR202KH 2300 32x37x22 27.5 0.8
0.22 2000 224PPR202KJ 1500 42.5x30x22 37.5 1
0.33 630 334PPR630KG 1500 26x22x13 22.5 0.8
0.33 630 334PPR630KH 900 32x20x11 27.5 0.8
0.33 1000 334PPR102KH 1000 32x28x14 27.5 0.8
0.33 1600 334PPR162KH 2000 32x33x18 27.5 0.8
0.33 1600 334PPR162KJ 1200 42.5x28x17 37.5 1
0.33 2000 334PPR202KJ 1500 42.5x37x28 37.5 1
0.47 630 474PPR630KH 900 32x22x13 27.5 0.8
0.47 1000 474PPR102KH 1000 32x33x18 27.5 0.8
0.47 1600 474PPR162KJ 1200 42.5x30x22 37.5 1
0.47 1600 474PPR162KH 2000 32x37x22 27.5 0.8
0.47 2000 474PPR202KJ 1500 42.5x37x28 37.5 1
0.56 2000 564PPR202KJ 1500 42.5x45x30 37.5 1
0.68 630 684PPR630KH 900 32x24.5x15 27.5 0.8
0.68 1000 684PPR102KH 1000 32x37x22 27.5 0.8
0.68 1000 684PPR102KJ 500 42.5x30x22 37.5 1
0.68 1600 684PPR162KJ 1200 42.5x37x28 37.5 1
1 630 105PPR630KH 900 32x33x18 27.5 0.8
1 630 105PPR630KJ 450 42.5x28x17 37.5 1
1 1000 105PPR102KJ 500 42.5x37x28 37.5 1
1 1600 105PPR162KJ 1200 42.5x45x30 37.5 1
1.5 630 155PPR630KJ 450 42.5x30x22 37.5 1
1.5 630 155PPR630KH 900 32x37x22 27.5 0.8
1.5 1000 155PPR102KJ 500 42.5x37x28 37.5 1
1.8 1000 185PPR102KJ 500 42.5x45x30 37.5 1